CLOUD COUNTY COMMUNITY COLLEGE

TOPIC:		Policy Number:
	Residence Life - Procedures	Ě15

Residence Life Handbook

The Residence Life Handbook is reviewed on a yearly basis by the Coordinator of Residence Life, Director of Auxiliary Services, the Vice President for Administrative Services and at least one Residence Assistant.

Requirements

Cloud County Community College provides housing accommodations at the Concordia campus for students who meet the following requirements: enrolled in at least 12 credits and under the age of 25. The student agrees to abide by all terms of the Student Code of Conduct, Residence Life Handbook, and the housing contract. All payments will be made through the Cloud County Community College's Business Office.

Suspended Residency

Cloud County Community College reserves the right to terminate or modify the terms of the housing contract when:

- A resident has been charged or convicted of a crime or crimes against persons;
- Has engaged in conduct that threatens the safety and/or security of other residents;
- Is likely to pose a risk to the safety or security of other residents in the future.

Non-Discrimination Policy (Policy C5)

Cloud County Community College does not discriminate in admission to, access to, treatment of, or employment in its services, programs, or activities on the basis of race, color, national origin, sex (including pregnancy, sexual orientation, or gender identity), religion, age, disability, or veteran status.